
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS

****


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1844

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28TH JULY, 2016


New Department of International Law


1844:  SHRIMATI VASANTHI M:

   SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

   DR. K.GOPAL:


Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a new Department of International Law in the country;


(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof along with the time by which the said Department is likely to become operational; and


(c) the measures taken/being taken by the Government to streamline the mechanism of dealing with all the issues relating to international treaties and cooperation?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LAW AND JUSTICE AND ELECTRONICS AND

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY)


(a), (b) & (c): To streamline the existing mechanism of handling all issues relating to international treaties and cooperation, the Department –related Parliamentary Standing Committee on Personnel, Public Grievances, Law and Justice in its 81st Report has, inter-alia, recommended for creation of Department of International Law. The Report of the Standing Committee is under examination in consultation with all the Ministries/Departments to reach a reasonable conclusion. However, at present no such proposal to set-up Department of International Law is under consideration.
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